## RESOLUTION NO. 1075

## BUDGET TRANSFER

## 1979 FEDERAL SHARED REVENUE MONIES

WHEREAS, a request has been received from the Mason County Treasurer requesting a transfer of 1979 Federal Shared Revenue Monies in the amount of \$27,078.00, plus enterest earnings, to the Mason County Department of Public Works;

THEREFORE, a Public Hearing was held by the Mason County Commissioners on November 26th, 1979, at 1:45 p.m., at which time no one appeared to object to said transfer;

WHEREAS, it appears that the request is reasonable and necessary and THEREFORE, by authority of RCW 36.40.100, it is HEREBY RESOLVED AND ORDERED by the Board of County Commissioners of Mason County, that the above amount be transferred and the County Auditor authorized to make the necessary transfer entries on the ledger cards effecting said Budget.

ADOPTED this 3rd day of December, 1979.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON

Chairman

Member

Mamhar

ATTEST:

Auditor & Cherk of the Board

cc: Cmmrs.

Auditor Treasurer

Public Works Dept.

Accounting Dept. (2)